# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4113532

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	07/27/2007

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
REGULATORY DATACORP, INTL LLC	07/27/2007

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	REGULATORY DATACORP, INC.	
Street Address:	211 S. GULPH ROAD	
Internal Address:	SUITE 125	
City:	KING OF PRUSSIA	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	19406	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 48**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10775868
Application Number:	14492200
Application Number:	13597035
Application Number:	13622464
Application Number:	10625049
Application Number:	13020696
Application Number:	13669635
Application Number:	14012840
Application Number:	13326509
Application Number:	13353566
Application Number:	10385557
Application Number:	13020709
Application Number:	14739260
Application Number:	14310255
Application Number:	14257487
Application Number:	14672542
Application Number:	10263430
Application Number:	10304909

PATENT REEL: 040483 FRAME: 0506

504066866

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10456000
Application Number:	13530681
Application Number:	13096195
Application Number:	10459258
Patent Number:	7181428
Patent Number:	7389265
Patent Number:	7519587
Patent Number:	7548883
Patent Number:	7676426
Patent Number:	7711637
Patent Number:	7899722
Patent Number:	7904361
Patent Number:	7958027
Patent Number:	8069105
Patent Number:	8099357
Patent Number:	8121937
Patent Number:	8140415
Patent Number:	8209246
Patent Number:	8266051
Patent Number:	8285615
Patent Number:	8311933
Patent Number:	8442953
Patent Number:	8510300
Patent Number:	8527400
Patent Number:	8706614
Patent Number:	8762191
Patent Number:	8843411
Patent Number:	8996481
Patent Number:	9058581
Patent Number:	9063985

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (212)801-6400

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** (212)801-9200

Email: nydocket@gtlaw.com

Correspondent Name: EZINNE OKPO

Address Line 1: GREENBERG TRAURIG, LLP

Address Line 2: MET LIFE BUILDING - 200 PARK AVENUE

PATENT

REEL: 040483 FRAME: 0507

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10166		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	152900.011300	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JUDI CORDO	
SIGNATURE:	/Judi Cordo/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/26/2016	

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Regulatory Datacorp Intl LLC\_Regulatory Datacorp Inc \_Certificate of Merger#page1.tif source=Regulatory Datacorp Intl LLC\_Regulatory Datacorp Inc \_Certificate of Merger#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 040483 FRAME: 0508

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 12:55 PM 07/27/2007 FILED 12:55 PM 07/27/2007 SRV 070861612 - 4396875 FILE

#### CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

-of-

## REGULATORY DATACORP, INTL LLC

-into-

### REGULATORY DATACORP, INC.

The undersigned corporation, for the purpose of merging Regulatory DataCorp, Intl LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, into Regulatory DataCorp, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Merger"), in accordance with Section 264(c) of the Delaware General Corporation Law and Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, hereby certifies:

- 1. The name and jurisdiction of formation or organization of each of the constituent entities (the "Constituent Entities") participating in the Merger are as follows: Regulatory DataCorp, Inc., a Delaware corporation and Regulatory DataCorp, Intl LLC, a Delaware limited liability company.
- 2. The Agreement of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the Constituent Entities in accordance with Section 18-209 and Section 264(c) of the Delaware General Corporation Law.
- 4. The name of the corporation surviving the Merger (the "Surviving Corporation") is Regulatory DataCorp, Inc.
- 5. The merger is to become effective on the filing of this Certificate of Merger with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware.
- 6. An executed copy of the Agreement of Merger is on file at 708 3<sup>rd</sup> Avenue, New York, New York 10017, the principal place of business of the Surviving Corporation.
- 7. A copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the Surviving Corporation on request, without cost, to any stockholder, member or any person holding an interest in the Constituent Entities.
- 8. The Certificate of Incorporation of the Surviving Corporation shall be the Certificate of Incorporation of Regulatory DataCorp, Inc. in effect immediately prior to the Merger.

1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned corporation has caused this Certificate of Merger to be signed by an authorized officer on this 27<sup>th</sup> day of July, 2007.

Regulatory DataCorp, Inc.

By:

Authorized Officer
Name: William L. Burnerster
Title: President + CEO